

COUNCIL ACTION SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: November 25, 2024

TOPIC: Adoption of Resolution authorizing the submission of Program Year (PY) 2025

CDBG Application

BACKGROUND BRIEF:

Administration is requesting that the Village Council approve the resolution which authorizes the submission of the Program Year (PY) 2025 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) application to Oakland County after holding a public hearing on the application. The Village is proposing to apply for funding for a basketball court replacement at Atwater Park. The deadline for submitting CDBG applications is Friday, December 6, 2024.

SUMMARY OF PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:

10/28/2024 - Council scheduled a public hearing on the PY 2025 CDBG on the Program Year (PY) 2025 CDBG application for Monday, November 25, 2024, at 7:30 PM.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The Village anticipates receiving an estimated \$9,348.00 in PY 2025 CDBG funding.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

To adopt Resolution #2024-039 which authorizes the Village of Lake Orion to submit Program Year 2025 Community Development Block Grant application in the approximate amount of \$9,348.00 as follows and to authorize the Village President to sign the Application and submit the documents to Oakland County and all necessary documents relating to the grant application:

| Project Name | Allocation Amount |
|---|-------------------|
| Atwater Park Basketball Court Refurbish | \$9,348.00 |